
MARIST (1-1) -vs- Binghamton Univ. (0-1)
2/12/2022 at Vestal, NY (Bearcats Sports Comp)

 
 

 
 
MARIST Goals: Pulera, Kellen (3); Lyons, James (2); Musso, Vito (2); Pirreca, Jojo (2); Balcarcel, Joshua (1); Embury, Hunter (1) 
Assists: Lyons, James (2); Musso, Vito (2); Pulera, Kellen (1); Intermesoli, Jason (1); Viola, Alex (1); Pirreca, Jojo (1) 
 
Binghamton Univ. Goals: Kevin Winkoff (3); Justin Roderka (2); Thomas Greenblatt (1); Ethan Insinga (1); Matthew Keegan (1); Daniel
MacKinney (1) 
Assists: Kevin Winkoff (2); Nicholas Imburgia (1); Aaron Tebo (1); Justin Roderka (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bearcats Sports Comp
Penalties: Cangro, Larry 1st/07:42; Roselle, JT 3rd/06:43; Deraeve, Keenan 3rd/06:43; Rob Kreush 4th/10:20; Cangro, Larry 4th/06:25
Officials: Chad Reese; Chris Geng; Kevin Dougherty; Zach Clark

Date: 2/12/2022
Attendance: 362

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
MARIST 2 2 4 3 11
Binghamton Univ. 1 6 1 1 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
MARIST 15 7 6 16 44
Binghamton Univ. 9 15 14 10 48

Shots On Goal
MARIST 8 3 5 8 24
Binghamton Univ. 4 9 5 4 22

Saves
MARIST 3 3 4 3 13
Binghamton Univ. 6 1 1 5 13

Turnovers
MARIST 4 4 5 3 16
Binghamton Univ. 7 4 5 4 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
MARIST 6-6 3-4 5-5 5-5 19-20
Binghamton Univ. 6-8 4-5 2-3 5-6 17-22

Ground Balls
MARIST 6 5 1 6 18
Binghamton Univ. 4 10 9 4 27

Face Offs
MARIST 2 3 1 2 8
Binghamton Univ. 2 6 4 2 14

Extra Man Opportunities
MARIST 0 0 0 1 0-1
Binghamton Univ. 1 0 1 1 0-3



MARIST 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Pulera, Kellen 3 1 4 8 1 5 0 - -

M 7 Roselle, JT 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
FO 8 Bedell, Dylan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-12 -

D 11 Cangro, Larry 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
2-

02:00
D 14 Wessner, Kurt 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
G 19 Novellano, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
M 34 Lyons, James 2 2 4 5 3 0 0 - -
A 40 Musso, Vito 2 2 4 10 1 3 0 - -
A 42 Pirreca, Jojo 2 1 3 4 0 2 0 - -
D 45 Stofko, Kyle 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

1 Balcarcel, Joshua 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
3 Intermesoli, Jason 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 - -

4 Deraeve, Keenan 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
12 Viola, Alex 0 1 1 5 1 1 1 - -
16 Ferrel, Sam 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
23 Embury, Hunter 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
24 Filippetti, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
37 Franzoni, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Johnston, Dan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
39 Jones, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Bickel, Stephen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
44 Ammirato, Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
49 Fermo, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-10 -

Totals 11 8 19 44 18 16 9 8-22
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Novellano, Anthony 60:00 9 13 W



Binghamton Univ. 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Thomas Greenblatt 1 0 1 9 1 2 0 - -
A 4 Kevin Winkoff 3 2 5 11 1 1 0 - -
M 8 Nicholas Imburgia 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 - -
D 11 Max Verch 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
G 14 Teddy Dolan 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
D 29 Teddy McLoughlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 31 Matthew Keegan 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -
D 34 Lorenzo Ramos 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
A 42 Daniel MacKinney 1 0 1 5 3 2 0 - -
A 45 Justin Roderka 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 - -

3 Ross Chazanow 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 4-7 -
7 Ryan McBeth 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

9 Rob Kreush 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Luke Rosaschi 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
13 Jarret Piccione 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Zak Conley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
16 Aaron Tebo 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Quinn O'Hara 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 - -
19 Ethan Insinga 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
21 Drew Furlong 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
23 Max Napoli 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
24 Andrew Arce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Matthew DeSouza 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 10-15 -
33 Vincent Basile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 5 14 48 27 20 6 14-22
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Teddy Dolan 60:00 11 13 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MARIST BING
1st 12:11 Lyons, James (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:12 Musso, Vito Pulera, Kellen 2 0
1st 00:14 Justin Roderka (1) Kevin Winkoff 2 1
2nd 13:34 Embury, Hunter Unassisted 3 1
2nd 12:15 Thomas Greenblatt (1) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 11:04 Ethan Insinga (1) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 11:04 Kevin Winkoff (1) Aaron Tebo 3 4
2nd 08:40 Pirreca, Jojo Lyons, James 4 4
2nd 07:19 Kevin Winkoff (2) Justin Roderka 4 5
2nd 03:05 Matthew Keegan (1) Unassisted 4 6
2nd 01:39 Kevin Winkoff (3) Unassisted 4 7
3rd 14:12 Pirreca, Jojo Unassisted 5 7
3rd 09:18 Pulera, Kellen Lyons, James 6 7
3rd 03:27 Lyons, James Pirreca, Jojo 7 7
3rd 01:48 Balcarcel, Joshua Musso, Vito 8 7
3rd 00:00 Justin Roderka (2) Nicholas Imburgia 8 8
4th 14:15 Pulera, Kellen Musso, Vito 9 8
4th 13:24 Musso, Vito Viola, Alex 10 8
4th 12:14 Pulera, Kellen Intermesoli, Jason 11 8
4th 06:25 Daniel MacKinney (1) Kevin Winkoff 11 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:42 MARIST Cangro, Larry 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 06:43 MARIST Roselle, JT 01:00 Y
3rd 06:43 MARIST Deraeve, Keenan 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 10:20 BING Rob Kreush 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 06:25 MARIST Cangro, Larry 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


